
OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION PANCHKULA 

Community Participation Notice inviting E - Tenders  

 
 Endst No. EE/MCPKL/2016/      Dated:-  26/04/2016 
 

On Behalf Of Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Panchkula invites percentage rate and item rate tender through E- tendering on 

portal https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in from approved and eligible contractors registered with Municipal Corporation, Panchkula P.W.D. 

B&R, and Public Health Engineering Department, Irrigation Department, water resources department, Haryana State Agricultural & Marketing 

Board, HUDA and Panchayati Raj Department of Haryana or registered with any other Govt. Department or Govt. undertaking. In case of Electrical 

works the contractor should have A-Class electrical contractor license issued from chief electrical inspector respective state. As per Detail given 

below:- 

Sr. 

No 

Name of Work Est. Cost. 

(in lac) 

Bid 

Document 

Fee+ e-

Service fee 

EMD for 

Contractor 

L/C 

Societies 

(Rs.) 

Tender 

Download 

Start Date 

Tender 

Download 

and 

submission 

End Date 

Tender 

Opening 

Date 

Time 

Limit 

1. Construction of footpath at various 
places in side sector – 12A, Ward No. 14, 
Panchkula. 

25.70 2500/- + 
1000/- 
(3500) 

51400 
15000 

30/04/2016 
at 9.00 AM 

17/05/2016 
at 3.00 PM 

17/05/2016 
at 3.30 PM 

2 
Months 

2. Repair of Bus Queue Shelters at various 
places in Panchkula City. 

12.30 1000/- + 
1000/- 
(2000) 

24600 
12300 

30/04/2016 
at 9.00 AM 

17/05/2016 
at 3.00 PM 

17/05/2016 
at 3.30 PM 

2 
Months 

3. Construction of footpath near Jai Shree 
Gobind to back side of #952-P, near 
Tubewell to #423 and P/F of kerbs in #1 
to #852 in Sector-12, ward no. 14, 
Panchkula. 

13.44 1000/- + 
1000/- 
(2000) 

26880 
13440 

30/04/2016 
at 9.00 AM 

17/05/2016 
at 3.00 PM 

17/05/2016 
at 3.30 PM 

2 
Months 

4. Construction of roads/widening from 
#594 to #622 in sector-17, Panchkula. 

5.13 1000/- + 
1000/- 
(2000) 

10260 
5130 

30/04/2016 
at 9.00 AM 

17/05/2016 
at 3.00 PM 

17/05/2016 
at 3.30 PM 

2 
Months 

5. Construction of internal roads with RMC 
M-40 in village- Saketri, Ward no. 8, 
Panchkula. 

14.13 1000/- + 
1000/- 
(2000) 

28560 
14280 

30/04/2016 
at 9.00 AM 

17/05/2016 
at 3.00 PM 

17/05/2016 
at 3.30 PM 

3 
Months 

6. Renovation of various parks sector-4, 
ward no. 16, Panchkula 

46.52 2500/- + 
1000/- 
(3500) 93040 

30/04/2016 
at 9.00 AM 

17/05/2016 
at 3.00 PM 

17/05/2016 
at 3.30 PM 

4 
Months 

7. Providing and fixing of grill in side verge 
on dividing road of industrial area phase-
1 & sector- 12A, Panchkula 

17.53 1000/- + 
1000/- 
(2000) 

35060 
15000 

30/04/2016 
at 9.00 AM 

17/05/2016 
at 3.00 PM 

17/05/2016 
at 3.30 PM 

3 
Months 

8. Special repair of internal roads of Sector-
12, ward no. 14, Panchkula  

11.10 1000/- + 
1000/- 
(2000) 

22200 
11100 

30/04/2016 
at 9.00 AM 

17/05/2016 
at 3.00 PM 

17/05/2016 
at 3.30 PM 

3 
Months 

9. Special repair of internal roads of Sector-
2 & 4, Ward no. 16, Panchkula  

40.93 2500/- + 
1000/- 
(3500) 81860 

 

30/04/2016 
at 9.00 AM 

17/05/2016 
at 3.00 PM 

17/05/2016 
at 3.30 PM 

4 
Months 

10. Special repair of internal roads of sector-
10, ward no. 15, Panchkula  

48.65 2500/- + 
1000/- 
(3500) 97300 

30/04/2016 
at 9.00 AM 

17/05/2016 
at 3.00 PM 

17/05/2016 
at 3.30 PM 

4 
Months 

11. Construction of footpath along Bhawan 
Vidyalya & Govt. primary school, Shishu 
Grah in sector-15, ward no. 12, 
Panchkula  

17.46 1000/- + 
1000/- 
(2000) 34920 

15000 

30/04/2016 
at 9.00 AM 

17/05/2016 
at 3.00 PM 

17/05/2016 
at 3.30 PM 

2 
Months 

12. Special repair of internal roads of Sector-
11, ward no. 15, Panchkula  

45.08 2500/- + 
1000/- 
(3500) 90160 

30/04/2016 
at 9.00 AM 

17/05/2016 
at 3.00 PM 

17/05/2016 
at 3.30 PM 

2 
Months 

 
The Bidders can download the tender documents and terms and conditions from the Portal: https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in 
 
NOTE 1: If the tenders are cancelled or recalled on any grounds, the tender document fees & eservice fee will not be refunded to the 
agency.  
 

      Any resident of MC Panchkula who has stake in any of these works and wishes to be a member of the Citizen Supervisory Committee to be   
       set up by the MC Panchkula for supervision of the execution of works on the ground, may submit their willingness giving name, address, 
       academic qualification, professional experience and contact phone number to the undersigned by the date of submission of tender. 

 
 
 
 
 
           Sd/- 

  Executive Engineer 
           For Commissioner 
 Municipal Corporation, Panchkula 

http://www.etenders.hry.nic.in/
http://www.etenders.hry.nic.in/

