## OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION PANCHKULA

## **Community Participation Notice inviting E - Tenders**

Endst No. EE/MCPKL/2016/

Dated:- 26/04/2016

On Behalf Of Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Panchkula invites percentage rate and item rate tender through E- tendering on portal <a href="https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in">https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in</a> from approved and eligible contractors registered with Municipal Corporation, Panchkula P.W.D. B&R, and Public Health Engineering Department, Irrigation Department, water resources department, Haryana State Agricultural & Marketing Board, HUDA and Panchayati Raj Department of Haryana or registered with any other Govt. Department or Govt. undertaking. In case of Electrical works the contractor should have A-Class electrical contractor license issued from chief electrical inspector respective state. As per Detail given below:-

Sr.	Name of Work	Est. Cost.	Bid	EMD for	Tender	Tender	Tender	Time
No		(in lac)	Document	Contractor	Download	Download	Opening	Limit
			Fee+ e-	L/C	Start Date	and	Date	
			Service fee	Societies		submission		
				(Rs.)		End Date		
1.	Construction of footpath at various	25.70	2500/-+		30/04/2016	17/05/2016	17/05/2016	2
	places in side sector – 12A, Ward No. 14,		1000/-	<u>51400</u>	at 9.00 AM	at 3.00 PM	at 3.30 PM	Months
	Panchkula.		(3500)	15000				
2.	Repair of Bus Queue Shelters at various	12.30	1000/-+		30/04/2016	17/05/2016	17/05/2016	2
	places in Panchkula City.		1000/-	<u>24600</u>	at 9.00 AM	at 3.00 PM	at 3.30 PM	Months
2	Construction of footpath many lai Chang	12.44	(2000) 1000/- +	12300	30/04/2016	17/05/2016	17/05/2016	
3.	Construction of footpath near Jai Shree Gobind to back side of #952-P, near	13.44	1000/-+		at 9.00 AM	at 3.00 PM	at 3.30 PM	2 Months
	Tubewell to #423 and P/F of kerbs in #1		(2000)		at 0.00 7am	ut 0.00 1 III	ut 0.00 1 III	IVIOITUIS
	to #852 in Sector-12, ward no. 14,		(2000)	26880				
	Panchkula.			13440				
4.	Construction of roads/widening from	5.13	1000/-+		30/04/2016	17/05/2016	17/05/2016	2
	#594 to #622 in sector-17, Panchkula.		1000/-	10260	at 9.00 AM	at 3.00 PM	at 3.30 PM	Months
			(2000)	5130				
5.	Construction of internal roads with RMC	14.13	1000/-+		30/04/2016	17/05/2016	17/05/2016	3
	M-40 in village- Saketri, Ward no. 8,		1000/-	28560	at 9.00 AM	at 3.00 PM	at 3.30 PM	Months
	Panchkula.		(2000)	14280				
6.	Renovation of various parks sector-4,	46.52	2500/-+		30/04/2016	17/05/2016	17/05/2016	4
	ward no. 16, Panchkula		1000/-		at 9.00 AM	at 3.00 PM	at 3.30 PM	Months
			(3500)	93040				
7.	Providing and fixing of grill in side verge	17.53	1000/-+		30/04/2016	17/05/2016	17/05/2016	3
	on dividing road of industrial area phase-		1000/-	<u>35060</u>	at 9.00 AM	at 3.00 PM	at 3.30 PM	Months
	1 & sector- 12A, Panchkula		(2000)	15000				
8.	Special repair of internal roads of Sector-	11.10	1000/-+		30/04/2016	17/05/2016	17/05/2016	3
	12, ward no. 14, Panchkula		1000/-	<u>22200</u>	at 9.00 AM	at 3.00 PM	at 3.30 PM	Months
			(2000)	11100				
9.	Special repair of internal roads of Sector-	40.93	2500/-+		30/04/2016	17/05/2016	17/05/2016	4
	2 & 4, Ward no. 16, Panchkula		1000/-	81860	at 9.00 AM	at 3.00 PM	at 3.30 PM	Months
			(3500)	01000				
10.	Special repair of internal roads of sector-	48.65	2500/-+		30/04/2016	17/05/2016	17/05/2016	4
	10, ward no. 15, Panchkula		1000/-		at 9.00 AM	at 3.00 PM	at 3.30 PM	Months
			(3500)	97300				
11.	Construction of footpath along Bhawan	17.46	1000/-+			17/05/2016		2
	Vidyalya & Govt. primary school, Shishu		1000/-		at 9.00 AM	at 3.00 PM	at 3.30 PM	Months
	Grah in sector-15, ward no. 12,		(2000)	<u>34920</u>				
40	Panchkula	45.00	2500/	15000	20/04/2042	47/05/0040	47/0E/0040	
12.	Special repair of internal roads of Sector-	45.08	2500/- + 1000/-		30/04/2016 at 9.00 AM	17/05/2016 at 3.00 PM	17/05/2016 at 3.30 PM	2 Months
	11, ward no. 15, Panchkula		(3500)	90160	at 3.00 AN	at 5.00 F W	at 3.30 F W	Months
			(2200)	30100				

The Bidders can download the tender documents and terms and conditions from the Portal: https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in

NOTE 1: If the tenders are cancelled or recalled on any grounds, the tender document fees & eservice fee will not be refunded to the agency.

Any resident of MC Panchkula who has stake in any of these works and wishes to be a member of the Citizen Supervisory Committee to be set up by the MC Panchkula for supervision of the execution of works on the ground, may submit their willingness giving name, address, academic qualification, professional experience and contact phone number to the undersigned by the date of submission of tender.

Sd/-Executive Engineer For Commissioner Municipal Corporation, Panchkula